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Under 11 Girls    

      

80m      

1= 334 Kerry Smith Grantham 12.90 11 

1= 382 Georgina Campion Lincoln Wellington 12.90 11 

3 504 Florence Ireland Sleaford Striders 13.10 9 

4 676 Megan Pusey Bourne Town Harriers 13.20 8 

5 201 Florence Bancroft Grantham 13.60 7 

6 675 Alice Gibbons Bourne Town Harriers 13.60 6 

7 503 Maria Hird Sleaford Striders 14.60 5 

ns 207 Ruth Payne Grantham 14.90  

      

600m      

1 751 Olivia Mathias Newark 2.02.4 12 

2 555 Freja Munks Sleaford Striders 2.09.0 10 

3 206 Hannah Payne Grantham 2.11.6 9 

4 205 Eleanor Morris Grantham 2.11.9 8 

ns 337 Emelia Osbourne Grantham 2.17.4  

5 686 Jasmine Oldfield Bourne Town Harriers 2.20.4 7 

      

Long Jump     

1 206 Hannah Payne Grantham 3.25 12 

2 504 Florence Ireland Sleaford Striders 3.02 10 

3 555 Freja Munks Sleaford Striders 3.02 9 

4 751 Olivia Mathias Newark 2.98 8 

5 201 Florence Bancroft Grantham 2.87 7 

6 675 Alice Gibbons Bourne Town Harriers 2.86 6 

7 676 Megan Pusey Bourne Town Harriers 2.35 5 

      

      

Ball Throw     

      

1 205 Eleanor Morris Grantham 25.38 12 

2 503 Maria Hird Sleaford Striders 17.01 10 

3 207 Ruth Payne Grantham 16.51 9 

ns 334 Kerry Smith Grantham 16.20  

4 686 Jasmine Oldfield Bourne Town Harriers 10.62 8 

      

      

      

Under 13 Girls     

      

70m Hurdles     

1 361 Alison Mouzon Lincoln Wellington 12.90 12 

2 509 Tilly Ireland Sleaford Striders 13.70 10 

3 214 Abigail Vergertte Grantham 14.90 9 

4 758 Charlotte Peach Newark 15.00 8 

5 505 India Freeman Sleaford Striders 16.90 7 

6 59 Leigh Anne Rose Werrington Joggers 17.10 6 

7 607 Natalie Stainton Louth 17.20 5 

8 101 Sarah-Jane Price Boston 17.20 4 

      

400m Hurdles     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

100m      

1 360 Amy Clarke Lincoln Wellington 14.70 12 

2 361 Alison Mouzon Lincoln Wellington 14.90 10 

3 601 Rosie Marshall Louth 15.20 9 

4 687 Alice Page Bourne Town Harriers 15.50 8 

5 209 Ellie-May Brown Grantham 16.60 7 

6 59 Leigh Anne Rose Werrington Joggers 17.20 6 

7 507 Megan Coupland Sleaford Striders 23.10 5 

      

200m      

1 509 Tilly Ireland Sleaford Striders 31.10 12 

2 808 Emma Brown Grimsby Harriers 32.30 10 

3 214 Abigail Vergertte Grantham 32.90 9 

4 682 Amy Gibbons Bourne Town Harriers 33.30 8 

5 687 Alice Page Bourne Town Harriers 34.60 7 

6 217 Aimee Kettle Grantham 36.00 6 

7 607 Natalie Stainton Louth 37.60 5 

      

      

      

800m      

1 374 Catrina Thomas Lincoln Wellington 2.35.7 12 

2 601 Rosie Marshall Louth 2.46.1 10 

3 602 Bethany Whyatt Louth 3.00.4 9 

4 682 Amy Gibbons Bourne Town Harriers 3.06.1 8 

5 101 Sarah-Jane Price Boston 3.30.5 7 

6 505 India Freeman Sleaford Striders 3.31.9 6 

      

1500m      

1 808 Emma Brown Grimsby Harriers 5.34.8 12 

2 59 Leigh Anne Rose Werrington Joggers 6.41.8 10 

3 506 Nicole Davey Sleaford Striders 6.49.0 9 

      

      

      

      

      

High Jump     

1 361 Alison Mouzon Lincoln Wellington 1.25 12 

      

      

1500m S/C     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

Long Jump     

1 509 Tilly Ireland Sleaford Striders 4.05 12 

2 217 Aimee Kettle Grantham 3.88 10 

3 360 Amy Clarke Lincoln Wellington 3.78 9 

4 808 Emma Brown Grimsby Harriers 3.57 8 

5 687 Alice Page Bourne Town Harriers 3.19 7 

6 601 Rosie Marshall Louth 3.15 6 

7 758 Charlotte Peach Newark 3.10 5 

8 602 Bethany Whyatt Louth 3.09 4 

9 335 Sophie Smith Grantham 2.96 3 

ns 208 Samantha Bradley Grantham 2.57  

10 101 Sarah-Jane Price Boston 2.30 2 

      

5000m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

Javelin      

1 507 Megan Coupland Sleaford Striders 6.37 12 

      

Discus      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

Hammer     

1 211 Savannah Dowse Grantham 14.55 12 

      

      

Pole Vault     

      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

Shot      

      



Lincolnshire League Track & Field Match 1 
19/4/2009 – Grantham 

 

 

 Page 2 of 12 

1 211 Savannah Dowse Grantham 7.42 12 

2 505 India Freeman Sleaford Striders 4.77 10 

3 607 Natalie Stainton Louth 4.40 9 

      

      

      

      

      

Relay 4x100m     

      

1 505 SS Sleaford Striders 74.60 12 

      

      

      

      

Under 15 Girls     

      

75m Hurdles     

      

1 368 Hannah Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 12.5 12 

2 104 Marie Hollingsworth Boston 12.5 10 

3 226 Alice MacGowan Grantham 14.6 9 

4 105 Alice Flint Boston 14.7 8 

ns 102 Karlie Wright Boston 15.1  

5 380 Katie McMunn Lincoln Wellington DNF  

      

400m Hurdles     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

100m      

1= 226 Alice MacGowan Grantham 13.9 11 

1= 216 Molly Beck Grantham 13.9 11 

3 380 Katie McMunn Lincoln Wellington 14.1 9 

4 726 Amy Scott Newark 14.1 8 

5 765 Bethany Scotney Newark 14.4 7 

ns 786 Eloise McQuaid Newark 14.5  

6 375 Beatrice Phillips Lincoln Wellington 14.7 6 

7 103 Becky Locking Boston 14.8 5 

8 102 Karlie Wright Boston 15 4 

ns 367 Ellie Mason-Powers Lincoln Wellington 15.1  

9 613 Rhiain Nicholas Louth 15.2 3 

ns 107 Ashleigh Creasley Boston 15.4  

ns 106 Emily Lehmann Boston 15.4  

ns 355 Rhiannon Philps Lincoln Wellington 16.5  

      

200m      

1 368 Hannah Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 27.3 12 

2 741 Emma Jessop Newark 28.9 10 

3 380 Katie McMunn Lincoln Wellington 29.1 9 

4 104 Marie Hollingsworth Boston 29.6 8 

5 786 Eloise McQuaid Newark 30 7 

6 233 Sophia Tucker Grantham 30.4 6 

7 613 Rhiain Nicholas Louth 31.6 5 

8 806 Elizabeth Lake Grimsby Harriers 31.9 4 

      

800m      

1 741 Emma Jessop Newark 2.44.4 12 

2 765 Bethany Scotney Newark 2.50.0 10 

3 806 Elizabeth Lake Grimsby Harriers 2.53.7 9 

ns 784 Libby Carrington Newark 2.58.6  

4 220 Emma Donnellan Grantham 2.59.9 8 

      

1500m      

1 134 Ellie Boyson Boston 5.25.8 12 

2 612 Sydney Cherrie Louth 5.37.0 10 

3 105 Alice Flint Boston 5.41.8 9 

      

      

      

      

3000m      

1 218 Naomi Collier Grantham 11.11.3 12 

2 233 Sophia Tucker Grantham 12.08.2 10 

3 525 Bethany Preston Sleaford Striders 15.03.4 9 

      

1500m S/C     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

High Jump     

1 216 Molly Beck Grantham 1.35 12 

2 613 Rhiain Nicholas Louth 1.2 10 

      

5000m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

Long Jump     

1 216 Molly Beck Grantham 4.32 12 

2 103 Becky Locking Boston 4.13 10 

3 226 Alice MacGowan Grantham 4.12 9 

4 105 Alice Flint Boston 4.06 8 

5 755 Lauren Rowberry Newark 363 7 

6 786 Eloise McQuaid Newark 3.6 6 

ns 106 Emily Lehmann Boston 3.6  

ns 102 Karlie Wright Boston 3.57  

7 806 Elizabeth Lake Grimsby Harriers 3.46 5 

ns 107 Ashleigh Creasley Boston 3.18  

      

Triple Jump     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

      

      

      

      

Pole Vault     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

Javelin      

1 368 Hannah Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 29.64 12 

2 104 Marie Hollingsworth Boston 17.43 10 

3 103 Becky Locking Boston 15.44 9 

4 378 Ayotunde Adeyemi Lincoln Wellington 12.04 8 

      

      

      

      

      

      

Discus      

1 218 Naomi Collier Grantham 16.31 12 

2 233 Sophia Tucker Grantham 11.69 10 

3 755 Lauren Rowberry Newark 11.26 9 

4 61 Maelissa Page Werrington Joggers 10.66 8 

      

      

Shot      

      

1 223 Sarah Garner Grantham 7.55 12 

2 367 Ellie Mason-Powers Lincoln Wellington 6.09 10 

3 218 Naomi Collier Grantham 6 9 

4 765 Bethany Scotney Newark 5.27 8 
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Hammer     

      

1 223 Sarah Garner Grantham 23.75 12 

      

      

      

Relay 4x100m     

      

1 216 GR Grantham 55.4 12 

2 726 NA Newark 55.8 10 

3 368 LW Lincoln Wellington 56 8 

4 102 BD Boston 57.8 6 

      

      

      

Under 17 Women     

80m Hurdles     

      

1 394 Ellis Whyler Lincoln Wellington 13.10 12 

2 239 Sophie Carley Grantham 13.60 10 

3 132 Chelsea Brocket Boston 13.70 9 

4 109 Wednesday Pywowariw Boston 14.80 8 

      

300m Hurdles     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

100m      

1= 390 Amy-May Saunders Lincoln Wellington 14.10 11 

1= 395 Rachael Mortimer Lincoln Wellington 14.10 11 

3 775 Kelly Speed Newark 14.30 9 

4 238 Sohie Mudie Grantham 14.40 8 

ns 379 Laura McMunn Lincoln Wellington 14.60  

ns 389 Michelle Finch Lincoln Wellington 14.90  

5 805 Sophie Lake Grimsby Harriers 15.10 7 

6 243 Emily Cragg Grantham 15.20 6 

7 62 Kelly Green Werrington Joggers 15.30 5 

8 63 Claire Cook Werrington Joggers 16.80 4 

ns 67 Jade Watson Werrington Joggers 17.00  

      

200m      

1 395 Rachael Mortimer Lincoln Wellington 29.30 12 

2 238 Sohie Mudie Grantham 30.00 10 

3 379 Laura McMunn Lincoln Wellington 30.40 9 

4 749 Vanessa Hubery Newark 30.50 8 

ns 389 Michelle Finch Lincoln Wellington 30.80  

5 62 Kelly Green Werrington Joggers 31.00 7 

6 243 Emily Cragg Grantham 31.10 6 

ns 333 Molly Louks Grantham 33.10  

7 63 Claire Cook Werrington Joggers 36.40 5 

      

300m      

1 244 Amelia Wood Grantham 47.60 12 

2 108 Louise Rutt Boston 47.80 10 

3 358 Rebecca Wells Lincoln Wellington 50.10 9 

4 225 Lucy Smith Grantham 52.70 8 

ns 242 Hannah Cocks Grantham 56.70  

5 63 Claire Cook Werrington Joggers 59.60 7 

      

800m      

1 356 Jasmine Cornwell Lincoln Wellington 2.37.4 12 

2 749 Vanessa Hubery Newark 2.46.6 10 

3 805 Sophie Lake Grimsby Harriers 2.48.5 9 

4 241 Rebecca Clarke Grantham 2.48.8 8 

5 225 Lucy Smith Grantham 2.55.9 7 

      

1500m      

1 108 Louise Rutt Boston 5.32.0 12 

2 62 Kelly Green Werrington Joggers 5.33.8 10 

3 526 Helena Hird Sleaford Striders 6.58.2 9 

4 527 Megan Hird Sleaford Striders 7.02.3 8 

      

1500m S/C     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

3000m      

1 391 Sheridan McWilliams Lincoln Wellington 12.11.4 12 

2 225 Lucy Smith Grantham 12.18.0 10 

3 241 Rebecca Clarke Grantham 12.22.1 9 

4 67 Jade Watson Werrington Joggers 13.20.5 8 

ns 242 Hannah Cocks Grantham 14.16.5  

      

5000m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

High Jump     

1 132 Chelsea Brocket Boston 1.45 12 

2 244 Amelia Wood Grantham 1.30 10 

      

      

Long Jump     

1 394 Ellis Whyler Lincoln Wellington 4.64 12 

2 109 Wednesday Pywowariw Boston 4.30 10 

3 395 Rachael Mortimer Lincoln Wellington 3.85 9 

4 749 Vanessa Hubery Newark 3.78 8 

5 333 Molly Louks Grantham 3.64 7 

ns 379 Laura McMunn Lincoln Wellington 3.62  

6 805 Sophie Lake Grimsby Harriers 3.44 6 

      

Triple Jump     

1 239 Sophie Carley Grantham 9.41 12 

      

      

      

      

Pole Vault     

1 132 Chelsea Brocket Boston 2.45 12 

2 111 Melanie Bristow Boston 2.10 10 

      

Javelin      

1 362 Sarah Stanhope Lincoln Wellington 25.99 12 

2 111 Melanie Bristow Boston 25.88 10 

3 239 Sophie Carley Grantham 18.87 9 

4 354 Laura Maplethorpe Lincoln Wellington 17.42 8 

5 775 Kelly Speed Newark 16.54 7 

6 242 Hannah Cocks Grantham 9.64 6 

ns 333 Molly Louks Grantham 9.31  

      

Discus      

1 362 Sarah Stanhope Lincoln Wellington 25.64 12 

2 111 Melanie Bristow Boston 17.57 10 

3 371 Lindsay Campbell Lincoln Wellington 16.31 9 

ns 354 Laura Maplethorpe Lincoln Wellington 15.66  

ns 350 Paige Mitchell Lincoln Wellington 15.62  

4 244 Amelia Wood Grantham 13.93 8 

5 243 Emily Cragg Grantham 12.26 7 

      

      

Shot      

      

1 394 Ellis Whyler Lincoln Wellington 8.89 12 
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2 362 Sarah Stanhope Lincoln Wellington 8.26 10 

3 238 Sohie Mudie Grantham 7.25 9 

4 775 Kelly Speed Newark 5.75 8 

5 241 Rebecca Clarke Grantham 4.86 7 

      

      

Hammer     

      

1 362 Sarah Stanhope Lincoln Wellington 39.35 12 

2 350 Paige Mitchell Lincoln Wellington 28.26 10 

ns 371 Lindsay Campbell Lincoln Wellington 25.71  

ns 354 Laura Maplethorpe Lincoln Wellington 23.97  

      

      

Relay 4x100m     

      

1 379 LW Lincoln Wellington 54.40 12 

2 111 BD Boston 55.90 10 

3 244 GR Grantham 57.40 8 

ns 225 GR Grantham 63.00  

      

      

Under 20 Women     

100m Hurdles     

      

1 110 Isobel Whitehead Boston 18.50 12 

      

      

400m Hurdles     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

100m      

1 376 Shireen Timmis Lincoln Wellington 13.40 12 

      

      

      

      

      

      

200m      

1 376 Shireen Timmis Lincoln Wellington 28.00 12 

      

      

      

      

400m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

      

      

800m      

1 385 Georgia Ball Lincoln Wellington 2.27.1 12 

2 110 Isobel Whitehead Boston 2.45.6 10 

      

      

      

      

1500m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

1500m S/C     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

3000m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

      

      

5000m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

High Jump     

1 803 Jessica Houlton Grimsby Harriers 1.50 12 

      

      

      

Long Jump     

1 803 Jessica Houlton Grimsby Harriers 4.91 12 

2 110 Isobel Whitehead Boston 4.18 10 

      

      

      

Triple Jump     

1 110 Isobel Whitehead Boston 9.62 12 

      

      

Pole Vault     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

Javelin      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

Discus      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

Shot      

      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

Hammer     

      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

Relay 4x100m     

      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

      

      

      

      

Senior Women     

      

100m Hurdles     

      

1 250 Natalie Drinkwater Grantham 19.2 12 

      

400m Hurdles     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   
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100m      

1 250 Natalie Drinkwater Grantham 13.8 12 

2 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 14.4 10 

3 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 14.4 9 

4 781 Holly Ward Newark 17 8 

      

200m      

1 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 29.3 12 

2 781 Holly Ward Newark 36.5 10 

3 248 Hannah Whitney Grantham 36.3 9 

      

400m      

1 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 66.7 12 

2 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 68.3 10 

3 781 Holly Ward Newark 80.5 9 

      

800m      

1 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 2.46.7 12 

2 781 Holly Ward Newark 3.01.3 10 

3 248 Hannah Whitney Grantham 3.05.9 9 

      

1500m      

1 795 Julie Cooper Newark 5.44.8 12 

2 248 Hannah Whitney Grantham 6.01.2 10 

3 781 Holly Ward Newark 6.06.7 9 

      

      

1500m S/C     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

3000m      

1 795 Julie Cooper Newark 12.09.0 12 

2 248 Hannah Whitney Grantham 12.28.2 10 

3 781 Holly Ward Newark 12.59.8 9 

      

      

      

5000m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

High Jump     

1 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 1.4 12 

2 250 Natalie Drinkwater Grantham 1.35 10 

3 781 Holly Ward Newark 1.1 9 

      

Long Jump     

1 756 Jennifier Rossall Newark 4.42 12 

2 250 Natalie Drinkwater Grantham 4.36 10 

3 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 4.1 9 

4 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 4.09 8 

ns 781 Holly Ward Newark 3.31  

5 332 Holly Richards Grantham 2.25 7 

      

Triple Jump     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

      

Pole Vault     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

Javelin      

1 250 Natalie Drinkwater Grantham 24.84 12 

2 331 Helen Gilbert Grantham 23.28 10 

3 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 17.27 9 

4 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 12.16 8 

ns 330 Charlotte Barber Grantham 10.34  

5 781 Holly Ward Newark 4.77 7 

      

Discus      

1 331 Helen Gilbert Grantham 22.8 12 

2 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 19.41 10 

3 330 Charlotte Barber Grantham 16.2175 9 

4 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 14.04 8 

      

Shot      

1 331 Helen Gilbert Grantham 9.2 12 

2 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 6.8 10 

3 745 Ann Kitchen Newark 5.41 9 

4 330 Charlotte Barber Grantham 4.56 8 

5 781 Holly Ward Newark 3.71 7 

      

Hammer     

1 331 Helen Gilbert Grantham 31.52 12 

2 623 Jayne Moulding Louth 17.9 10 

3 330 Charlotte Barber Grantham 13.46 9 

      

      

Relay 4x100m     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Vet Women     

      

100m Hurdles     

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 22.70 12 

      

400m Hurdles     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

100m      

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 15.60 12 

2 677 Rachel Parker Bourne Town Harriers 16.60 10 

3 82 Sharon Somers Werrington Joggers 17.40 9 

4 78 Carol Cook Werrington Joggers 17.70 8 

5 384 Dorothy Fraser Lincoln Wellington 18.20 7 

ns 77 Rosie Loughton Werrington Joggers 19.40  

ns 80 Eleanor Rose Werrington Joggers 20.50  

      

      

      

      

      

200m      

1 76 Louise Richardson Werrington Joggers 29.70 12 

2 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 33.70 10 

3 82 Sharon Somers Werrington Joggers 35.80 9 

4 677 Rachel Parker Bourne Town Harriers 38.40 8 

5 336 Catherine Payne Grantham 38.50 7 

      

      

      

      

400m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   
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800m      

1 76 Louise Richardson Werrington Joggers 2.54.3 12 

2 336 Catherine Payne Grantham 3.02.9 10 

      

      

      

      

1500m      

1 1 Janine Stone Mablethorpe 5.05.7 12 

2 76 Louise Richardson Werrington Joggers 5.54.0 10 

3 336 Catherine Payne Grantham 5.59.1 9 

4 677 Rachel Parker Bourne Town Harriers 6.27.8 8 

5 561 Rowena Boden Sleaford Striders 6.56.1 7 

      

      

      

      

      

1500m S/C     

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

3000m      

1 353 Susie Ardron Lincoln Wellington 11.49.4 12 

2 336 Catherine Payne Grantham 12.26.3 10 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

5000m      

#N/A  #N/A #N/A   

      

High Jump     

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 1.25 12 

      

      

Long Jump     

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 4.03 12 

2 76 Louise Richardson Werrington Joggers 3.36 10 

3 78 Carol Cook Werrington Joggers 2.84 9 

4 561 Rowena Boden Sleaford Striders 2.66 8 

      

      

      

      

Triple Jump     

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 7.85 12 

      

      

      

      

Pole Vault     

1 393 Hayley Fox Lincoln Wellington 2.10 12 

      

Javelin      

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 25.03 12 

2 735 Trish Hill Newark 14.96 10 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Discus      

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 26.66 12 

2 735 Trish Hill Newark 16.51 10 

      

      

      

      

      

      

Shot      

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 8.30 12 

2 735 Trish Hill Newark 6.92 10 

3 562 Michelle Hird Sleaford Striders 3.15 9 

      

      

      

      

      

      

Hammer     

1 247 Judith Jagger Grantham 24.41 12 

2 735 Trish Hill Newark 19.98 10 

3 624 Karen Moulding Louth 13.71 9 

      

      

      

      

Relay 4x100m     

1 78 WA Werrington Joggers 72.30 12 

      

 

 Under 11 Boys     

        

 80m       

 1 747 Ben Lynch Newark 12.50 12  

 2 51 Matthew Richardson Werrington Joggers 12.60 10  

 3 252 Eliot Smith Grantham 12.60 9  

 4 456 Ben Skinner Lincoln Wellington 12.70 8  

 5 689 Lucas Fidler Bourne Town Harriers 13.10 7  

 6 299 Morgan Lee Grantham 13.90 6  

        

        

        

 600m       

 1 251 Tommy Simpson Grantham 2.01.1 12  

 2 713 Lewis Hill Newark 2.01.9 10  

 3 52 Kieran Coulson Werrington Joggers 2.05.6 9  

 4 456 Ben Skinner Lincoln Wellington 2.26.0 8  

 5 501 Andrew Boden Sleaford Striders 2.26.6 7  

        

        

 Long Jump      

 1 52 Kieran Coulson Werrington Joggers 3.35 12  

 2 747 Ben Lynch Newark 3.18 10  
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 3 689 Lucas Fidler Bourne Town Harriers 3.02 9  

 4 50 Callum Richardson Werrington Joggers 2.81 8  

 5 501 Andrew Boden Sleaford Striders 2.18 7  

        

        

        

        

 Ball Throw      

        

 1 51 Matthew Richardson Werrington Joggers 35.46 12  

 2 251 Tommy Simpson Grantham 34.32 10  

 3 299 Morgan Lee Grantham 33.21 9  

 4 713 Lewis Hill Newark 27.48 8  

        

        

        

        

 Under 13 Boys      

        

 75m Hurdles      

 1 262 Joshua Payne Grantham 16.50 12  

 2 255 Ben Ellis Grantham 16.70 10  

 3 455 Daniel Skinner Lincoln Wellington DNF   

        

        

        

        

        

        

 400m Hurdles      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 100m       

 1 468 Alex Humberstone Lincoln Wellington 13.70 12  

 2 455 Daniel Skinner Lincoln Wellington 15.70 10  

 3 262 Joshua Payne Grantham 16.20 9  

 4 255 Ben Ellis Grantham 16.40 8  

 5 643 Ewan Edwards Louth 16.60 7  

 6 644 Andrew Nicholas Louth 17.00 6  

        

        

 200m       

 1 468 Alex Humberstone Lincoln Wellington 28.10 12  

 2 253 Joshua Brown Grantham 29.10 10  

 3 467 Michael Harper Lincoln Wellington 31.70 9  

 ns 455 Daniel Skinner Lincoln Wellington 33.20   

 4 642 Dion Harrison Louth 33.60 8  

 5 257 Jake Hornby Grantham 35.10 7  

 6 644 Andrew Nicholas Louth 35.20 6  

 7 510 Patrick James Sleaford Striders 36.70 5  

 8 112 Luke MacLoud Boston 37.80 4  

        

 800m       

 1 253 Joshua Brown Grantham 2.35.7 12  

 2 467 Michael Harper Lincoln Wellington 2.56.9 10  

 3 511 Alfie Leadbitter Sleaford Striders 3.58.4 9  

        

        

        

        

 1500m       

 1 257 Jake Hornby Grantham 5.29.3 12  

 2 259 Josh Lord Grantham 5.35.5 10  

 3 642 Dion Harrison Louth 5.42.8 9  

 4 716 Edward Booth Newark 5.59.5 8  

 5 514 Joe Hanks Sleaford Striders 6.35.9 7  

 6 510 Patrick James Sleaford Striders 6.39.4 6  

 7 690 Cambell Pollock Bourne Town Harriers 6.58.4 5  

        

 High Jump      

 1 259 Josh Lord Grantham 1.15 12  

 2 54 Jamie Rose Werrington Joggers 0.90 10  

        

 1500m S/C      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 Long Jump      

 1 690 Cambell Pollock Bourne Town Harriers 3.45 12  

 2 475 Nathan Fawcett Lincoln Wellington 3.21 10  

 3 255 Ben Ellis Grantham 3.20 9  

 4 644 Andrew Nicholas Louth 3.20 8  

 5 257 Jake Hornby Grantham 3.06 7  

 6 130 Liam Ashcroft Boston 3.06 6  

 7 640 Craig Deekins Louth 2.95 5  

 8 54 Jamie Rose Werrington Joggers 2.91 4  

 9 112 Luke MacLoud Boston 2.66 3  

 10 511 Alfie Leadbitter Sleaford Striders 2.49 2  

        

        

 5000m       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 Javelin       

 1 253 Joshua Brown Grantham 22.88 12  

        

 Discus       

 1 54 Jamie Rose Werrington Joggers 8.95 12  

        

 Hammer      

 1 112 Luke MacLoud Boston 10.84 12  

        

        

 Pole Vault      

        

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 Shot       

        

 1 640 Craig Deekins Louth 4.75 12  

 2 262 Joshua Payne Grantham 4.55 10  

 3 716 Edward Booth Newark 4.51 9  

 4 643 Ewan Edwards Louth 4.45 8  

 5 690 Cambell Pollock Bourne Town Harriers 4.19 7  

 6 259 Josh Lord Grantham 2.53 6  

        

        

 Relay 4x100m      

        

 1 262 GR Grantham 62.80 12  

 2 643 LO Louth 66.20 10  

        

        

        

 Under 15 Boys      

        

 80m Hurdles      

        

 1 267 Ryan Carley Grantham 15.70 12  

 2 116 Oliver Street Boston 17.40 10  
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 400m Hurdles      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 100m       

 1 483 Sam Chapman Lincoln Wellington 12.80 12  

 2 113 Oliver Smith Boston 13.50 10  

 3 649 Jake Foster Louth 13.70 9  

 4 720 Peter Carrington Newark 14.40 8  

 5 461 Josh Drotleff Lincoln Wellington 14.60 7  

 6 270 Zak Ellis Grantham 14.70 6  

 7 269 Connor Coyle Grantham 15.50 5  

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 200m       

 1 483 Sam Chapman Lincoln Wellington 26.10 12  

 2 113 Oliver Smith Boston 28.10 10  

 3 461 Josh Drotleff Lincoln Wellington 30.10 9  

 4 519 Samuel James Sleaford Striders 30.20 8  

 5 268 Matthew Cocks Grantham 31.30 7  

        

        

        

        

 800m       

 1 115 Sam Johnson Boston 2.33.0 12  

 2 742 John Jessop Newark 2.36.4 10  

        

        

        

        

 1500m       

 1 482 Richard Brine Lincoln Wellington 4.59.2 12  

 2 523 Josh Asbrey Sleaford Striders 5.09.8 10  

 3 56 Daniel Richardson Werrington Joggers 5.17.4 9  

 4 116 Oliver Street Boston 5.19.2 8  

 5 519 Samuel James Sleaford Striders 5.25.3 7  

 6 650 Liam Hartley Louth 5.26.3 6  

        

 3000m       

 1 452 Dylan Love Lincoln Wellington 11.03.1 12  

        

        

        

 1500m S/C      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 High Jump      

 1 267 Ryan Carley Grantham 1.30 12  

 2 269 Connor Coyle Grantham 1.15 10  

        

 5000m       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 Long Jump      

 1 720 Peter Carrington Newark 4.50 12  

 2 115 Sam Johnson Boston 4.21 10  

 3 113 Oliver Smith Boston 4.11 9  

 4 270 Zak Ellis Grantham 3.99 8  

 5 523 Josh Asbrey Sleaford Striders 3.88 7  

 6 742 John Jessop Newark 3.70 6  

 ns 116 Oliver Street Boston 3.32   

        

        

        

        

 Triple Jump      

 1 115 Sam Johnson Boston 9.57 12  

 2 720 Peter Carrington Newark 9.53 10  

 3 270 Zak Ellis Grantham 9.26 9  

 4 523 Josh Asbrey Sleaford Striders 8.84 8  

 5 267 Ryan Carley Grantham 8.07 7  

 6 114 Anthony Sandall Boston 7.16 6  

        

 Pole Vault      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 Javelin       

 1 449 Liam Clarke Lincoln Wellington 33.23 12  

 2 56 Daniel Richardson Werrington Joggers 25.34 10  

 3 296 Christopher Bainbridge Grantham 22.71 9  

 4 650 Liam Hartley Louth 21.01 8  

 5 114 Anthony Sandall Boston 20.81 7  

 6 742 John Jessop Newark 19.50 6  

 7 268 Matthew Cocks Grantham 17.75 5  

 8 520 Sandy Ireland Sleaford Striders 15.94 4  

 ns 269 Connor Coyle Grantham 14.72   

        

 Discus       

 1 449 Liam Clarke Lincoln Wellington 30.09 12  

 2 296 Christopher Bainbridge Grantham 16.30 10  

        

        

        

        

 Shot       

        

 1 449 Liam Clarke Lincoln Wellington 9.97 12  

 2 649 Jake Foster Louth 8.97 10  

 3 520 Sandy Ireland Sleaford Striders 8.07 9  

 4 114 Anthony Sandall Boston 6.79 8  

        

        

 Hammer      

        

 1 296 Christopher Bainbridge Grantham 19.59 12  

 2 268 Matthew Cocks Grantham 9.65 10  

        

        

 Relay 4x100m      

        

 1 113 BD Boston 59.40 12  

 2 270 GR Grantham 62.20 10  

        

        

        

        

        

  Under 17 Men     

 100m Hurdles      

        

 1 450 Joe Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 16.40 12  
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 400m Hurdles      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 100m       

 1 478 Tom Matthews Lincoln Wellington 11.60 12  

 2 748 Nick Lynch Newark 11.80 10  

 3 473 Matthew Moore Lincoln Wellington 12.30 9  

 4 740 Nathan Johnson - Bark Newark 13.40 8  

 5 658 Jake Roberts Louth 13.50 7  

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 200m       

 1 478 Tom Matthews Lincoln Wellington 23.00 12  

 2 748 Nick Lynch Newark 26.30 10  

 3 473 Matthew Moore Lincoln Wellington 26.40 9  

 4 658 Jake Roberts Louth 27.60 8  

 5 740 Nathan Johnson - Bark Newark 28.30 7  

        

        

        

        

        

 400m       

 1 706 Daniel Barrie Newark 61.00 12  

 2 721 Oliver Carrington Newark 61.90 10  

 ns 740 Nathan Johnson - Bark Newark 66.00   

        

        

        

        

 800m       

 1 120 Jeremy Baily Boston 2.14.3 12  

 2 721 Oliver Carrington Newark 2.17.5 10  

 3 706 Daniel Barrie Newark 2.27.7 9  

        

        

        

 1500m       

 1 459 Jack Culpin Lincoln Wellington 4.41.4 12  

 2 117 Aiden McClure Boston 4.51.3 10  

 3 474 Kyle Fawcwett Lincoln Wellington 5.14.6 9  

        

        

 1500m S/C      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 3000m       

 1 529 Jonathon Davey Sleaford Striders 10.13.9 12  

 2 457 Adam Baker Lincoln Wellington 10.33.2 10  

 3 117 Aiden McClure Boston 10.52.6 9  

 4 57 Luke Daynes Werrington Joggers 11.10.6 8  

 5 528 Adam Runacres Sleaford Striders 11.23.9 7  

        

 5000m       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 High Jump      

 1 117 Aiden McClure Boston 1.50 12  

 2 706 Daniel Barrie Newark 1.40 10  

 3 457 Adam Baker Lincoln Wellington 1.35 9  

        

 Long Jump      

 1 658 Jake Roberts Louth 4.67 12  

 2 57 Luke Daynes Werrington Joggers 4.33 10  

 3 528 Adam Runacres Sleaford Striders 3.86 9  

        

        

        

        

        

 Triple Jump      

 1 120 Jeremy Baily Boston 11.41 12  

 2 748 Nick Lynch Newark 10.23 10  

 3 721 Oliver Carrington Newark 9.21 9  

 4 528 Adam Runacres Sleaford Striders 8.63 8  

        

 Pole Vault      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 Javelin       

 1 450 Joe Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 48.81 12  

 2 294 Hayden Richards Grantham 41.40 10  

 3 119 Marc Bradbury Boston 26.99 9  

        

        

        

        

        

 Discus       

 1 119 Marc Bradbury Boston 31.63 12  

 2 118 Hayden Brittain Boston 28.26 10  

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 Shot       

        

 1 450 Joe Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 10.87 12  

 2 118 Hayden Brittain Boston 10.69 10  

 3 119 Marc Bradbury Boston 9.65 9  

        

        

        

        

 Hammer      

        

 1 118 Hayden Brittain Boston 42.70 12  

 2 294 Hayden Richards Grantham 37.09 10  

        

        

        

        

 Relay 4x100m      

        

 1 748 NA Newark 51.60 12  

        

        

        

        

        

  Under 20 Men     
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 110m Hurdles      

        

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 400m Hurdles      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 100m       

 1 281 Garry Brenchley Grantham 11.60 12  

 2 293 Lennon Chapman Grantham 11.70 10  

 3 477 Chris Leslie Lincoln Wellington 11.90 9  

 4 133 Stephan Brockett Boston 11.90 8  

 5 810 Ben Dalton Grimsby Harriers 12.20 7  

        

        

 200m       

 1 133 Stephan Brockett Boston 23.70 12  

 2 469 Neil Humberstone Lincoln Wellington 23.70 10  

 3 477 Chris Leslie Lincoln Wellington 24.60 9  

        

        

 400m       

 1 122 Jake Brittain Boston 54.50 12  

 2 470 Jonathon Humberstone Lincoln Wellington 55.20 10  

 3 810 Ben Dalton Grimsby Harriers 56.80 9  

        

        

 800m       

 1 487 Jack Cornwell Lincoln Wellington 2.10.2 12  

 2 470 Jonathon Humberstone Lincoln Wellington 2.13.4 10  

 ns 486 Ryan Smith Lincoln Wellington 2.18.7   

 3 282 Ben Collier Grantham 2.49.4 9  

        

        

 1500m       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 1500m S/C      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 3000m       

 1 471 Shane Robinson Lincoln Wellington 9.06.2 12  

 2 484 Max Ware Lincoln Wellington 9.51.5 10  

 3 282 Ben Collier Grantham 12.12.6 9  

        

        

 5000m       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 High Jump      

 1 127 Jake Mason Boston 1.85 12  

 2 122 Jake Brittain Boston 1.70 10  

        

        

 Long Jump      

 1 127 Jake Mason Boston 5.98 12  

 2 293 Lennon Chapman Grantham 5.59 10  

 3 810 Ben Dalton Grimsby Harriers 5.16 9  

        

        

 Triple Jump      

 1 293 Lennon Chapman Grantham 12.05 12  

        

        

 Pole Vault      

 1 122 Jake Brittain Boston 3.50 12  

        

        

 Javelin       

 1 810 Ben Dalton Grimsby Harriers 28.99 12  

        

        

 Discus       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 Shot       

        

 1 133 Stephan Brockett Boston 9.66 12  

        

        

 Hammer      

        

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 Relay 4x100m      

        

 1 133 BD Boston 48.50 12  

        

        

 10,000m      

        

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

  Senior Men     

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

 110m Hurdles      

        

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 400m Hurdles      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 100m       

 1 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 13.40 12  

        

        

        

        

 200m       

 1 131 Stuart Smith Boston 26.50 12  

 2 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 27.60 10  

        

        

 400m       

 1 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 62.10 12  

 2 744 Doug Kelley Newark 62.40 10  

        

        

 800m       

 1 128 Robert Richards Boston 2.19.0 12  

 2 723 Alexander Combie Newark 2.38.6 10  

 3 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 2.38.6 9  

        

 1500m       

 1 744 Doug Kelley Newark 4.24.1 12  
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 2 659 Richard Brown Louth 4.25.6 10  

 3 472 Paul Samways Lincoln Wellington 4.41.3 9  

 4 723 Alexander Combie Newark 5.32.7 8  

        

 1500m S/C      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 3000m       

 1 485 Josh Stone Lincoln Wellington 9.12.5 12  

 2 659 Richard Brown Louth 9.19.5 10  

 3 744 Doug Kelley Newark 9.43.7 9  

 4 301 Adam Madge Grantham 10.03.6 8  

 5 123 Jose Ferreira Boston 10.30.1 7  

        

 5000m       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 High Jump      

 1 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 1.70 12  

 2 787 Simon Langley Newark 1.50 10  

        

        

 Long Jump      

 1 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 6.34 12  

 2 787 Simon Langley Newark 5.24 10  

        

        

        

        

        

 Triple Jump      

 1 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 12.27 12  

 2 131 Stuart Smith Boston 10.91 10  

 3 787 Simon Langley Newark 9.89 9  

        

 Pole Vault      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 Javelin       

 1 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 40.53 12  

 2 787 Simon Langley Newark 38.37 10  

 ns 757 Craig Rodwell Newark 29.81   

 3 131 Stuart Smith Boston 27.37 9  

        

        

        

 Discus       

 1 131 Stuart Smith Boston 32.49 12  

 2 757 Craig Rodwell Newark 31.10 10  

 3 787 Simon Langley Newark 29.02 9  

 ns 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 20.93   

        

 Shot       

 1 131 Stuart Smith Boston 10.05 12  

 2 757 Craig Rodwell Newark 9.46 10  

 3 714 Tom Beaumont Newark 8.69 9  

 ns 701 Tim Bagguley Newark 8.14   

 ns 787 Simon Langley Newark 7.99   

        

 Hammer      

 1 136 Wayne Clarke Boston 51.68 12  

 2 131 Stuart Smith Boston 33.16 10  

 3 787 Simon Langley Newark 32.73 9  

 4 757 Craig Rodwell Newark 20.86 8  

        

 Relay 4x100m      

 1 301 GR Grantham 50.20 12  

 2 131 BD Boston 51.70 10  

 3 701 NA Newark 52.20 8  

        

 10,000m      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

        

  Vet Men      

        

 110m Hurdles      

 1 285 Alan Carley Grantham 23.50 12  

        

 400m Hurdles      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 100m       

 1 462 Malc Bramhall Lincoln Wellington 12.70 12  

 2 129 George Ashcroft Boston 13.20 10  

 3 663 Dave Deekins Louth 13.40 9  

 4 759 Richard Peach Newark 13.50 8  

 5 481 Ian George Lincoln Wellington 13.60 7  

 6 125 Carl Wright Boston 13.70 6  

 7 291 Mark Gray Grantham 13.80 5  

 8 688 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 14.30 4  

 9 285 Alan Carley Grantham 14.40 3  

 10 660 Mark Edwards Louth 15.00 2  

 11 88 Paul Denyer Werrington Joggers 15.30 1  

        

 200m       

 1 462 Malc Bramhall Lincoln Wellington 25.70 12  

 2 759 Richard Peach Newark 27.20 10  

 3 129 George Ashcroft Boston 28.10 9  

 4 125 Carl Wright Boston 28.30 8  

 5 291 Mark Gray Grantham 28.40 7  

 6 285 Alan Carley Grantham 29.30 6  

 7 688 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 29.90 5  

 8 88 Paul Denyer Werrington Joggers 31.70 4  

        

 400m       

 1 462 Malc Bramhall Lincoln Wellington 56.20 12  

 2 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 59.90 10  

 3 759 Richard Peach Newark 60.10 9  

 4 125 Carl Wright Boston 63.50 8  

 5 291 Mark Gray Grantham 63.90 7  

 6 126 David Hollingsworth Boston 74.30 6  

 7 288 Dave Eldridge Grantham 75.60 5  

 8 86 Tim Cook Werrington Joggers 89.50 4  

        

 800m       

 1 124 Dennis Rainbow Boston 2.19.0 12  

 2 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 2.24.1 10  

 3 688 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 2.51.9 9  

 4 288 Dave Eldridge Grantham 3.01.0 8  

 5 86 Tim Cook Werrington Joggers 3.30.6 7  

        

 1500m       

 1 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 4.38.9 12  

 2 298 Steve Gould Grantham 4.44.9 10  

 3 300 Arthur Short Grantham 4.51.8 9  

 4 124 Dennis Rainbow Boston 4.53.0 8  

 5 664 Andrew Hartley Louth 5.04.3 7  

 ns 288 Dave Eldridge Grantham 5.34.0   

 6 88 Paul Denyer Werrington Joggers 5.40.8 6  

 7 743 Graham Kelley Newark 5.48.2 5  
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 8 85 Roger Richardson Werrington Joggers 5.53.7 4  

        

 1500m S/C      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 3000m       

 1 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 10.08.5 12  

 2 298 Steve Gould Grantham 10.10.8 10  

 3 445 Jon Hughes Lincoln Wellington 10.11.8 9  

 4 300 Arthur Short Grantham 10.19.3 8  

 5 137 Edgars Jokolovskis Boston 10.31.3 7  

 6 664 Andrew Hartley Louth 10.50.2 6  

 7 743 Graham Kelley Newark 12.07.5 5  

 8 710 John Combie Newark 12.09.3 4  

 ns 288 Dave Eldridge Grantham 12.12.4   

 ns 292 Mark Tucker Grantham 12.16.5   

 9 85 Roger Richardson Werrington Joggers 13.11.4 3  

        

 5000m       

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

 High Jump      

 1 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 1.45 12  

 2 285 Alan Carley Grantham 1.40 10  

        

 Long Jump      

 1 285 Alan Carley Grantham 4.70 12  

 2 663 Dave Deekins Louth 4.65 10  

 3 291 Mark Gray Grantham 4.57 9  

 4 712 Peter Beaumont Newark 4.55 8  

 5 759 Richard Peach Newark 4.35 7  

 6 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 4.27 6  

 7 660 Mark Edwards Louth 3.61 5  

        

 Triple Jump      

 1 285 Alan Carley Grantham 9.85 12  

 2 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 9.53 10  

 3 291 Mark Gray Grantham 9.29 9  

 4 688 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 8.38 8  

        

 Pole Vault      

 1 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 2.30 12  

        

 Javelin       

 1 298 Steve Gould Grantham 32.20 12  

 2 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 32.03 10  

 3 125 Carl Wright Boston 31.92 9  

 4 479 Brendan Sykes Lincoln Wellington 27.55 8  

 5 759 Richard Peach Newark 26.66 7  

 6 289 Phillip Garner Grantham 26.19 6  

 ns 285 Alan Carley Grantham 24.73   

 7 688 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 23.34 5  

 8 772 Paul Smith Newark 23.11 4  

        

 Discus       

 1 289 Phillip Garner Grantham 26.92 12  

 2 772 Paul Smith Newark 25.22 10  

 3 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 22.78 9  

 4 125 Carl Wright Boston 22.61 8  

 5 688 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 21.19 7  

 6 712 Peter Beaumont Newark 19.44 6  

 7 297 John Bainbridge Grantham 15.87 5  

        

 Shot       

 1 479 Brendan Sykes Lincoln Wellington 9.97 12  

 2 125 Carl Wright Boston 9.01 10  

 3 772 Paul Smith Newark 9.94 9  

 4 688 David Grace Bourne Town Harriers 8.62 8  

 5 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 8.32 7  

 6 289 Phillip Garner Grantham 7.72 6  

 7 712 Peter Beaumont Newark 6.85 5  

 8 290 Michael Gilbert Grantham 5.96 4  

        

 Hammer      

 1 289 Phillip Garner Grantham 33.37 12  

 2 772 Paul Smith Newark 26.40 10  

 3 480 Bob Whyler Lincoln Wellington 24.66 9  

 4 125 Carl Wright Boston 21.14 8  

 5 290 Michael Gilbert Grantham 20.45 7  

 6 463 Andy Dunderdale Lincoln Wellington 14.50 6  

        

 Relay 4x100m      

 1 129 BD Boston 57.10 12  

 2 759 NA Newark 65.90 10  

        

 10,000m      

 #N/A  #N/A #N/A    

        

        

 


